TYPE
126 CHESTNUT STREET, WARWICK RI 02888 T 401.467.8232 F 401.941.2960 SALES@DAYOLITE.COM WWW.DAYOLITE.COM 121
Jazz
J
A
Z
-D
I-P

T5
T5HO
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TCW= Two Circuit Wiring
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
Specifications
HOUSING: Two piece die formed 20-gauge cold rolled steel welded construction
forming a 13" x 3 1/2" rounded profile. Continuous perforated sections are 1/16" x 3/32"
straight centers with white .020 translucent overlay. Center section of fixture provides
down task lighting. Decorative finished end caps are extruded aluminum incorporating
leveling hanging supports with no exposed hardware or knockouts. Special logo designs
and perforated patterns are available.
REFLECTOR: Die formed 20 gauge cold rolled steel minimum 90% reflectivity finished
in high gloss baked white enamel. Die formed specular reflector is also available.
ELECTRICAL : Ballast is electronic, low-profile, universal voltage 120/277, high power
factor, thermally protected, sound rated A with less than 10% total harmonic distortion.
Luminaires in rows are pre-wired with quick connect through wiring. The minimum
number of ballasts will be used unless otherwise specified. Please consult factory for
lamp/ballast availability.
BALLAST DISCONNECT: Luminaires are pre-wired with integrated locking disconnects.
MOUNTING: Standard Installation is an adjustable self-locking aircraft cable assembly
48" x 3/32" in diameter with 5" canopy. One 16/4 SJT straight 54" cord is supplied with
each power feed. Standard pendants are available in 24" lengths. See Mounting Options
pages for additional mounting.
F IN ISH : Fixture housing and steel components are finished in baked white enamel
applied over a five-stage pretreatment process.
LAMPS: Fixtures are provided for use with two or three T8, T5 or T5HO lamps.
(Supplied by Others)
CERTIF ICAT ION: Luminaires are U.L. Listed, C.S.A. certified and are Union Made
in the United States of America I.B.E.W.
Jazz
J
A
Z
-D
I-P
B
L
122 WWW.DAYOLITE.COM
Day-O-Lite reserves the right to change product specifications without notice for product improvement.
Linear Sections and Suspension Location
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 505 505 505 505 505
10 451 455 449 472 485
20 430 406 449 445 462
30 407 391 342 285 267
40 350 314 188 150 181
50 285 186 187 310 425
60 138 111 164 171 186
70 48.1 48.1 57.7 64.3 69.0
80 26.2 29.0 39.2 47.7 57.0
90 23.4 36.4 48.7 58.8 61.6
100 275 431 573 595 596
110 543 676 915 1113 1158
120 812 917 1108 1276 1339
130 1061 1146 1291 1410 1474
140 1273 1359 1496 1559 1587
150 1444 1554 1644 1723 1787
160 1586 1650 1722 1773 1793
170 1626 1645 1711 1756 1699
180 1713 1713 1713 1713 1713
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20